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Yalonda Gantt, Interim PAD 
Supervisor  
Monroe County DFCS 
P.O. Box 734 
Forsyth, GA 31029 
 

Mobile: 478-957-3925 
Fax: 478-314-9980 
yalonda.gantt@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 4:  Henry  
Region 5:  Rockdale 
Region 6:  Monroe  
Region 13: Clayton  

Angel Wittmann, Interim PAD 
Supervisor 
Cherokee County  
1300 Univeter Rd. 
Canton, GA 30115 

Mobile: 678-429-1609 
Fax: 770-213-6720 
angela.wittmann@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 1:  Cherokee, Pickens    
Region 3: Douglas, Polk         
 

Inez Maddux 
McIntosh County DFCS 
P.O. Box 1139 
Darien, GA 31305 
(Physical address 1221 Northway) 
( 

Mobile: 912-321-7755 
Fax: 912-437-4170 
rubyinez.maddux@dhs.ga.gov 
 
 

Region 12:  Bryan, Bulloch, Camden, 
Chatham, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty Long, 
McIntosh 

 

Jalene McCord 
Fayette County DFCS 
905 Highway 85 South 
Fayetteville, GA 30215 
 

Mobile: 404-308-1360 
Fax: 770-460-2574 
Jalene.McCord@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 4: Butts, Carroll, Coweta, Fayette, 
Heard, Lamar, Meriwether, Pike, Spalding, 
Upson 
 

Annie Lee 
Dade County DFCS 
71 Case Avenue 
Trenton, GA 30752 
 

Office: 706-657-3477 
Mobile: 706-616-7562 
Fax: 855-477-3288 
Annie.lee@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 1:  Catoosa, Chattooga, Dade, 
Fannin, Gilmer, Gordon, Murray, Walker, 
Whitfield 
 

Cynthia Lundy 
Putnam County DFCS 
P.O. Box 3670 
675 Godfrey Hwy 
Eatonton, GA 31024 
 
 

Mobile: 478-223-1188 
Fax: 706-497-6209 & 706-485-0073 
cynthia.lundy@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 5:  Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Greene, 
Jackson, Madison, Morgan, Newton, 
Oconee, Oglethorpe, Walton 
 

Sha'Quita Pratt 
Dekalb County DFCS 
2300 Parklake Dr. NE  
Cubicle 68 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
 

Office: 770-593-7440 
Mobile: 404-710-3168 
Fax: 678-222-7683 
shaquita.givens@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 14:  Fulton 

Candace Wertzberger 

Gwinnett Co DFCS 
95 Constitution Blvd.  Suite 300 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 
 
 

Mobile: 470-585-2388 

Fax:  

candace.wertzberger@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 13:  Gwinnett  
 
 

Monique Agbago 
Cobb County DFCS 
325 S Fairground St. NE 
Marietta, GA 30060 
 
 

Mobile: 470-345-3581 
monique.agbago@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 13:  Cobb 
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Andrea Perkins 
Dekalb County DFCS 
2300 Parklake Dr. NE  
Cubicle 72 
Atlanta, GA 30345 

Office: 770-593-6996 
Mobile: 470-270-0429 
Fax: 770-357-7602 
andrea.perkins@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 14:  Dekalb 
 

Stacie Robertson 
Bartow County DFCS 
47 Brook Drive 
Cartersville, GA 30120 
 

Mobile: 404-368-3358 
Fax: 770-302-5712 
stacie.robertson@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 3:  Bartow, Floyd, Paulding, Haralson 
 

Diana Thornton 
Franklin County DFCS 
187 Clear Creek PKWY 

Lavonia, GA  30553 
 

Mobile: 706-599-9550 
Fax: 706-384-3212 
Diana.Thornton@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 2: Banks, Dawson, Forsyth, Franklin, 
Habersham, Hall, Hart, Lumpkin, Rabun, 
Stephens, Towns, Union, White 
 

Bernadette Vanderhoof 
Temporary Office location: 
McDuffie County DFCS  
307 Greenway St.  
Thomson, GA 30824 
 

Mobile: 706-834-0245   
Fax: 706-434-4848 
bernadette.vanderhoof@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Region 7:  Burke, Columbia, Glascock, 
Hancock, Jefferson, Jenkins. Lincoln, 
McDuffie, Richmond, Screven, Taliaferro, 
Warren, Washington, Wilkes 

Malva Watson 
Laurens County DFCS 
904 Claxton Dairy Road 
Dublin, GA 31021 
 

Office: 478-275-6626 
Mobile: 478-538-5903 
Fax: 478-609-2374 
malva.watson@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 9:  Appling, Bleckley, Candler, 
Dodge, Emanuel, Evans, Jeff Davis, Johnson, 
Laurens. Montgomery, Pulaski, Tattnall, 
Telfair, Toombs, Treutlen, Wheeler, Wilcox, 
Wayne 
 

Emily Rebecca Jones 
Pierce County DFCS 
621 Hendry Street 
Blackshear, GA 31516 
 

Mobile: 912-590-2350 
Fax: 912-377-1105 
EmilyRebecca.Jones@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 10:  Baker, Calhoun, Colquitt, 
Decatur, Dougherty, Early, Grady, Lee, 
Miller, Mitchell, Seminole, Terrell, Thomas, 
Worth 
Region 11:  Atkinson, Bacon, Brantley, Ben 
Hill, Berrien, Brooks, Charlton, Clinch, 
Coffee, Cook, Echols, Irwin, Lanier, 
Lowndes, Pierce, Tift, Turner, Ware   
 

Heidi Stollenwerck 
Houston County DFCS 
92 Cohen Walker Drive 
Warner Robins, GA 31088 

Office:  478-751-3116  
Mobile: 478-538-0725 
Fax: 478-314-9819 
heidi.stollenwerck@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 6:  Baldwin, Bibb, Crawford, 
Houston, Jones, Peach, Putnam, Twiggs, 
Wilkinson, Jasper   
 

Tamika Adams 
Harris County DFCS 
P.O. Box 285 
Hamilton, GA 31811-0285 

Mobile: 706-573-0480 
Fax: 706-256-9050 
tamika.adams@dhs.ga.gov 
 

Region 4: Troup 
Region 8:  Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, 
Dooley, Harris, Macon, Marion, Muscogee, 
Quitman, Randolph, Schley, Stewart, 
Sumter, Talbott, Taylor, Webster        
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